Electric Rate Case Expense Amortization ‐   1,293,126   AMTZ 9 1,293,126   1,293,126   ‐   1,293,126
CIS Rider 677 Amortization ‐   2,845,699   AMTZ 10 2,845,699   2,845,699   ‐   2,845,699
Wholly Owned Solar Farm Regulatory Asset Amortization ‐   8,448,157   AMTZ 11 8,448,157   8,448,157   ‐   8,448,157

   Depreciation & Amortization Total 364,778,869   207,229,891   572,008,761   572,008,761   ‐   572,008,761

Attachment A

Cause No. XXXXX
Northern Indiana Public Service Company LLC

Sch. 4 Net Operating Income (NOI) Pro Forma Net Operating Income Statement
NOI Neutral

Base Period Pro forma Pro forma Pro forma Pro forma Pro forma Pro forma
Ended Present Sch./WP No Rate Case Proposed Sch./WP Results Before Proposed Proposed

12/31/2023 Adjustments References Rates Adjustments References NOI Neutral Adjustment Adjustments
 1

Rates
2

Taxes Other Than Income:
Petitioner's Exhibit No. 3,

Attachment 3‐B‐S2,
OTX Module

Property Tax Expense 23,671,242   7,149,057   OTX 1 30,820,300   30,820,300   ‐   30,820,300
Payroll Taxes Expense 9,360,104   414,843   OTX 2 9,774,947   9,774,947   ‐   9,774,947
Sales Tax (11,952)   11,952   OTX 3 ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐
IN Gross Utilty Receipts Tax Expense (208,800)   208,800   OTX 4 ‐   $0 Linked to GRCF ‐   ‐   ‐
Utility Regulatory Assessment (IURC Fee) Expense 2,202,573   512,402   OTX 5 2,714,975   $637,135 Linked to GRCF 3,352,110   (84,144)   3,267,966

   Taxes Other Than Income Total 35,013,168   8,297,054   43,310,222   637,135   43,947,357   (84,144)   43,863,213

Income Taxes:

Federal and State Income Taxes 47,253,086   (13,373,927)

Petitioner's Exhibit No. 3,
Attachment 3‐C‐S2,

ITX 33,879,159   $104,999,844 Linked to GRCF 138,879,003   ‐   138,879,003

   Income Taxes Total 47,253,086   (13,373,927)   33,879,159   104,999,844   138,879,003   ‐   138,879,003

Total Operating Expenses 1,404,475,272   41,758,774   1,446,234,046   107,578,712   1,553,812,758   (56,096,064)   1,497,716,694

Net Operating Income 363,493,556$   19,871,315$   383,364,871$   317,177,970$   Ties to GRCF 700,542,840$   ‐$   700,542,840$

1 Petitioner's Exhibit No. 3, Attachment 3‐A‐S2, Page 1, Column I
2
 Petitioner's Exhibit No. 3, Attachment 3‐A‐S2, Page 1, Column L

Attachment A

Attachment B

Page 1 of 5

Northern Indiana Public Service Company LLC (NIPSCO)

2024 Electric Rate Case

Index of Issues, Requests, and Supporting Witnesses1

1   This Index of the Company’s case‐in‐chief is intended to highlight issues and is not an exhaustive

list of the requests in this proceeding. A complete account of the requested relief can be found in the case‐

in‐chief, including but not limited to petition, testimony, attachments, workpapers, and MSFR responses.